


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 249/2023

Karni Dan Charan S/o Fusdan Charan, Aged About 47 Years, B/c Charan, R/o Station Road, Tehsil Sujangarh, District Churu.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Hariprasad Sarada S/o Jankilal Sarada, Aged About 72 Years, B/c Mahajan, R/o Sujangarh District Churu, Presently Residing At A.h. - 257 Salt Lack City Sector - 2, Kolkata - 700091 (West Bengal)

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hinglaj Dan Charan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

12/01/2023

Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable within a period of eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.01/2023 of P.S. Sujangarh, District Churu. However, the petitioner shall be required to join the investigation.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI), J.