

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 714/2023

Smt. Aarti Charan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 249/2023

Karni Dan Charan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Hinglaj Dan Charan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Mohd. Javed Gauri, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

18/10/2023

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 20.11.2023.

Put up on 20.11.2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

529-530 NK/-