

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3245/2022

Karni Dan Charan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 249/2023

Karni Dan Charan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 714/2023

Smt. Aarti Charan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. HD Charan  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arun Kumar, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**14/08/2024**

List these cases on 09.09.2024, as prayed.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**